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400 Pcs AD-net Media Converter with SFP 1
500 Pair AD-net Single fiber SFP (1310T/1550R) & 2
(1310R/1550T)
10000 pcs High Density Poly Ethylene (HDPE) Pipe Joint 3
400 set 12 Core Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) 4
1000 pcs Fiber joint enclosure 5
30 pair Splicing Machine Long Life Spare Electrode 6
Good Quality 30 Pair for Fujikura 90s
30 pair Splicing Machine Long Life Spare Electrode 7
Good Quality 30 Pair for Fujikura 60s
20 pcs Fiber Optic Light Pen 8
100 pcs Rack/Cabinet 6U 9
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Specification:

AD-net Media Converter with SFP

Ports: 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45 ports, 1x 1000BASE-X LC port;

Flow control: Full Duplex: IEEE802.3x Half Duplex: back pressure;

Buffer space: 256 KB or better;

Wavelength: 1550/1310 nm;

Transmitter Power based on length of distance mentioned below;

Power Supply: External Power Adapter Input: AC 100~240V 50/60Hz Output: DC 5V 1A;
Standards and Protocols: IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3z;

Network Media: 10/100/1000Base-T;: Cat 5 UTP ,1000Base-ZX: Single-mode Fiber Cable;
MAC address: 4K;

Fiber Type: Single-mode Fiber;

Receiver Sensitivity: <-26 dBm;

Dual fiber LC SFP (Small Form-factor Pluggable);
400 pcs Media Converter;

100 pes 10km SFP;

100 pcs 20km SFP;

50 pcs 40km SFP;

50 pcs 80km SFP;

One year replace warranty;

The serial number need to be confirmed by AD-net otherwise will be rejected by AFTEL.

AD-net Single fiber SFP (1310T/1550R) & (1310R/1550T):

100 pair single fiber SFP 20km;

200 pair single fiber SFP 40km;

100 pair single fiber SFP 60km;

100 pair single fiber SFP 80km.

One year replace warranty;

The serial number need to be confirmed by AD-net otherwise will be rejected by AFTEL.




High Density Poly Ethylene (HDPE) Pipe Joint:

Standard joint and 40mm HDPE fittings without any leakage;
Best for transportation of water,

Underground laying possible;

Strong and durable;

Condensation on cooling does not happen;

Can be easily installed;

Can be welded easily;

Material is non heavy;

Low heat conductivity;

Polypropylene material;

High and good quality;

The pressure tolerance should be 20 bar or better (if the joint had any kind of small leakage in 20
bar pressure the product will be rejected);

With 6 months warranty.

12 Core Optical Distribution Frame (ODF):

General Description:

Rack mount ODF;

12 fibers per cassette;

Including Splice Sleeves;

Adapter Duplex SC/SC for 48 core ODF and simplex SC/SC for 12 core ODF

Pigtails shall have enough length to satisfy bend radius required (ITU-T G657.A1) and fit on the
ODFs supplied;

Sleeves shall be of the type compatible with the supplied optical core cables;

Flexible: based on below picture as mentioned rack mount ODF is relatively flexible during
applications;

Half (50%) of ODF Pigtails SC/APC & Adapter duplex SC/APC;

Half (50%) of ODF Pigtails SC/UPC & Adapter duplex SC/UPC;

with all required accessories.

Standards Comply:

LT T R ST D Y B e——
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The product must be produced and tested following the standards outlined below.

UL94: Test for flammability of plastic materials for parts in devices and appliances
IEC61300-2: Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Basic test and
measurement procedures




» [EC60068-2: Basic environmental testing procedures for electric and electronic pro
Characteristics:
¢ IP20, scratch resistant powder paint.

* Adjustable terminal box recess up to 50mm. -
* Terminal box panel with stopper at full travel, The Maximum travel of guide rail is 200mm

Mechanical specifications:

Item ‘ Specifications Note
Material of housing | Coated cold-rolled steel
Material of internal components Flame retardant of ABS ‘
Material of metal accessory | High-quality stainless steel =)
Color | Black |
Adaptor durability | >1000 cycle [

Insulation resistance

>2 x10* M Q/500V (DC) |
Withstand Voltage

>3000V (DC) /Imin il

Optical specifications:

[ Item Test Method i Specification Note
Inserti IEC61300-3-4-Method B | Maximum<0.25dB Grade B
| IEC61300-3-6-Method 1 | APC>60dB, UPC>50dB
IEC61300-3-4 Maximum<0.3dB

During the test the difference between
the initial measurement and each of the

Renedabitts IEC 61300-2-2 measurements after one cycle must be
B 500 cycles less than 0.20 dB, and should be
cleaned otherwise, with a limit of 25
| cleanings

fiber joint enclosure:

Characteristics: (‘ &
\ 7
e 3in/3 Out; & ,c/_ i

o Installation kit; =



e Sealing kit;
e Splice Sleeves;
e 24 fibers per cassette;

The splice closure shall be suitable for the installation in manhole/Handhold;
The splice closure shall consist of anti-corrosive materials, resistant to acids, oil and pollutants, etc;

The splice closure shall have mechanical strength to withstand tensile, compressive bending and
torsion stresses expected in normal condition;

The splice closure shall be applied for both- splicing types between optical fibre cables and optical
fibre cable and termination optical fibre cable:;

The splice closure shall consist of anti-corrosive materials, resistant to acids, oil and pollutants, etc;
with all required accessories.

Specifications:

—_—

‘ Item Specifications Note
o

Material of housing High-strength PP+GF
High-strength ABS
High-quality stainless steel

| Material of internal components
Material of metal accessory

| External dimension(mm) 432%186*108
Color Black
Number of ports 6
Sealing type Mechanical
Fiber cable diameter of 2 small ports (mm) O8~D16
Fiber cable diameter of 2 middle ports (mm) | ®8~D20

| Fiber cable diameter of 2 big ports (mm) DO8~D23
IP grade IP68

Splice tray type

> i o and quantity can
Capacity(Max) 6x24=144 e
customer’s request

R




Splicing Machine Long Life Spare Electrode Good Quality:

e Return loss: 0.02dB;
e Stable splicing times: 4000;
e Support machine model: 30 pair for Fujikura 90s;

e  Support machine model: 30 pair for Fujikura 60s.

Fiber Optic Light Pen:
Specifications:

e Controls: On/off, continuous/flashing;
e Operating temperature: 10-60°C;

e Storage temperature: -20-70°C;

¢  Wavelength (nm) (typical) 650 to 660;
¢ Maximum power output (mW) <20;

e Distance range 20km;

e Battery life:10 hours;

With 6 months warranty.
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Rack/Cabinet 6U (100pcs)

Usability- Network Switches/Routers/Firewall/ DVR/NVR/Audio- Visual Equipment/Low Depth
Servers.

Front Door- Glass Door with Key Lock.

Side Panels- Fixed Welded/bolted with Top/Base Frame.

Adjustable Mounting rails - Front and Back.

Fan Mounting provision.

Top and bottom cable entry provides Optimal flexibility for cable management.
Easy wall mount provision.

Width : = 600mm

Height : = 350mm

Depth : = 450mm

One year Warranty.




